
  

 

 

 

The Miami University chapter of Phi Delta Theta fraternity has been found 

responsible for violating the Code of Student Conduct, Section 109 (Hazing). 

 

In September, the Office of Ethics & Student Conflict Resolution received a complaint 

regarding an alleged hazing incident that took place in January 2011. 

 

On October 24, 2011 during a hearing in the Office of Ethics & Student Conflict 

Resolution, representatives of Phi Delta Theta acknowledged the hazing incident and 

indicated a variety of internal actions taken by the organization as a result of the incident 

 

The following sanctions have been imposed upon on the fraternity by the University in 

conjunction with actions taken by the organization: 

 

 Phi Delta Theta will be placed on disciplinary probation effective October 24, 

2011 to December 20, 2012. 

 

 In accordance with actions already taken by Phi Delta Theta, the organization will 

provide the Office of Ethics and Conflict Resolution with a copy of the current 

new member education manual as well as the revisions for the upcoming 2012 

new member education program.   

 

 Phi Delta Theta must host a comprehensive hazing education program.  There 

must be 100% attendance of the new member classes of 2011 and 2012 and 80% 

of active members must attend.   

 

 Upon completion of an alumni advisory board development plan that is currently 

being revised by national headquarters, a copy of the plan must be submitted to 

the Office of Ethics and Conflict Resolution.  

 

 


